

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 of 2017

=====

DANUMAL FOTUMAL BHIMANI & 1....Applicant(s)

Versus

GANGARAM KOZAMAL POPAT & 5....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MB GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 07/12/2017

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.M.B.Gandhi, learned advocate for the applicants.

Notice returnable on 18.12.2017.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain the status-quo, as on today.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

vipul