

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 of 2017**

=====

DANUMAL FOTUMAL BHIMANI & 1....Applicant(s)

Versus

GANGARAM KOZAMAL POPAT & 5....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MB GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI****Date : 13/12/2017****ORAL ORDER**

In view of Office Note dated 12.12.2017, Mr.Chinmay Gandhi, learned advocate assures the Court that necessary formality of the office will be complied with today itself. He further requests not to extend the returnable date and prays for direct service today of the order passed by this Court dated 07.12.2017, while issuing notice to the respondents.

In view of above, office note dated 12.12.2017 is disposed of. **Direct Service today**, as prayed for, is permitted.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

Amit