

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)****NO. 1 of 2018****In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 of 2017**

=====

DANUMAL FOTUMAL BHIMANI & 1 other(s)

Versus

GANGARAM KOZAMAL POPAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR MB GANDHI(326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 25/01/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.M.B.Gandhi with
 learned advocate Mr.Chinmay Gandhi for the
 petitioners/applicants and learned advocate Mr.Premal
 S. Rachh for the respondents.

Order in Civil Application :

Learned advocate Mr.Rachh prays for time to file
 reply to this application for additional evidence
 filed by the applicants.

Stand over to **15th February, 2023.**

Order in Civil Revision Application :

Stand over to **15th February, 2023.**

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK